
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-16-013364 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  31-JUL-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

Change of D1000 SERIES Application specification 
 

 
Description of Changes 

The contents for changes are addition of handtool , changes of Crimp height and change of finished insulation diameter. But the Product Specification is not changed. 
Therefore, No need to get the approval from the customer for this notice. See attached document for detail. 
Other attachments: 

114- 5377_RevF 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product improvement. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

19-AUG-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1827569-2 NO 
1827570-2 NO 
1827571-2 NO 
1827572-2 NO 
1827587-2 NO 
1827588-2 NO 
1827589-2 NO 
1871303-1 NO 
1871731-1 NO 
1871744-1 NO 
1871745-1 NO 
1903112-2 NO 
1903113-2 NO 
1903115-2 NO 
1903116-2 NO 
1903117-2 NO 
1903118-2 NO 
1903125-1 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Document(s) Being Modified: 

 

Documents Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current RevisionNew Revision

114- 5377 1-1827579-1, 1-1827581-1, 1-1827873-0 F 
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1827569-2 
1871744-1 

NO 
NO 

      
1871745-1 NO 
1903115-2 NO 
1903118-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
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Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference 

1827570-2 NO 
1827571-2 NO 
1827587-2 NO 
1827588-2 NO 
1827589-2 NO 
1871731-1 NO 
1903112-2 NO 
1903116-2 NO 
1903117-2 NO 
1903118-2 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
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114- 5377 1-1827873-0 F 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
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Difference 

1827569-2 NO 
1827570-2 NO 
1827571-2 NO 
1827587-2 NO 
1827588-2 NO 
1827589-2 NO 
1871731-1 NO 
1871744-1 NO 
1871745-1 NO 
1903112-2 NO 
1903115-2 NO 
1903116-2 NO 
1903117-2 NO 
1903118-2 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
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Documents NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision

114- 5377 1-1827579-1 F 
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1827569-2 NO 
1827572-2 NO 
1827589-2 NO 
1871303-1 NO 
1871744-1 NO 
1871745-1 NO 
1903113-2 NO 
1903115-2 NO 
1903118-2 NO 
1903125-1 NO 
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The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
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114- 5377 1-1827581-1 F 
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1827569-2 NO 
1827572-2 NO 
1827589-2 NO 
1871303-1 NO 
1871744-1 NO 
1871745-1 NO 
1903113-2 NO 
1903115-2 NO 
1903118-2 NO 
1903125-1 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
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