



# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-16-013364 PCN Date: 31-JUL-16

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:	
Change of D1000 SERIES Application specification	

Description of Changes

The contents for changes are addition of handtool, changes of Crimp height and change of finished insulation diameter. But the Product Specification is not changed. Therefore, No need to get the approval from the customer for this notice. See attached document for detail.

Other attachments:

114- 5377\_RevF

Reason for Changes:	
Product improvement.	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	19-AUG-2016
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1827569-2	NO	2g	. 10.11.001	. (0)		110111201(0)	2
1827570-2	NO						
1827571-2	NO						
1827572-2	NO						
1827587-2	NO						
1827588-2	NO						
1827589-2	NO						
1871303-1	NO						
<u> 1871731-1</u>	NO						
1871744-1	NO						
<u>1871745-1</u>	NO						
1903112-2	NO						
1903113-2	NO						
1903115-2	NO						
1903116-2	NO						
1903117-2	NO	•					
1903118-2	NO						
1903125-1	NO		`				

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

# Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number Current Revision New Revis
114- 5377	1-1827579-1, 1-1827581-1, 1-1827873-(	ŧ l

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1827569-2	NO						
1871744-1	NO						
1871745-1	NO						
1903115-2	NO						
1903118-2	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1827570-2	NO						
1827571-2	NO						
1827587-2	NO						
1827588-2	NO						
1827589-2	NO						
1871731-1	NO						
1903112-2	NO						
1903116-2	NO						
1903117-2	NO						
1903118-2	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

#### Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (	urrent Revision	New Revision
<u>114- 5377</u>	1-1827873-0		<b>†</b>	

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1827569-2	NO						
1827570-2	NO						
1827571-2	NO						
1827587-2	NO						
1827588-2	NO						
1827589-2	NO						
1871731-1	NO						
1871744-1	NO						
1871745-1	NO						
1903112-2	NO						
1903115-2	NO						
1903116-2	NO						
1903117-2	NO						
1903118-2	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number(	urrent RevisionI	New Revision
114- 5377	1-1827579-1		ŧ	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1827569-2	NO						
1827572-2	NO						
1827589-2	NO						
1871303-1	NO						
1871744-1	NO						
1871745-1	NO						
1903113-2	NO						
1903115-2	NO						
1903118-2	NO						
1903125-1	NO	·					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number(	urrent Revision	New Revision
<u>114- 5377</u>	1-1827581-1		F	

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1827569-2	NO						
1827572-2	NO						
1827589-2	NO						
1871303-1	NO						
1871744-1	NO						
1871745-1	NO						
1903113-2	NO						
1903115-2	NO						
1903118-2	NO						
1903125-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (	urrent Revision	New Revision
<u>114- 5377</u>	1-1827581-1		<b>†</b>	